View Data

e Summary
e Full Data

Showing first 34 rows.
Download all rows as a text file

Observed
Number

58,416

58,957

59,795

60,228

59,148

60,991

58,670

60,791

60,360

61,865

63,681

66,728

69,500

71,520

76,498

79,195

83,681

DAY (Week-
ending Date)

May 15, 2021

May 8, 2021

May 1, 2021

April 24,2021

April 17,2021

April 10,2021

April 3, 2021

March 27, 2021

March 20, 2021

March 13,2021

March 6, 2021

February 27,
2021

February 20,
2021

February 13,
2021

February 6,
2021

January 30,
2021

January 23,
2021

Outcome

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

All causes

Summary
ATTR(Percent
ATTR(Flag) ATTR(Note) Excess Over
Expected)

Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 5.8
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 5.8
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 6.3
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 6.1
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 3.2
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 5.5
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.4
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 3.1
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 1.7
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 3.4
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 5.5
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 9.9
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date  14.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 17.2
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 24.6
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 28.7
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

+ records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date  36.3
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.

ATTR(Percent Excess
Over Upper Bound)

2.5

2.5

3.0

2.8

0.0

2.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.2

2.3

6.6

20.8

249

32.1

ATTR(State)

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

ATTR(Total Number of

Excess Deaths Over

Upper Bound)

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

765,114

AVG(Average
Expected Number of

55,226

55,714

56,250

56,783

57,340

57,837

58,430

58,956

59,374

59,850

60,357

60,733

60,944

61,033

61,394

61,517

61,402

Deaths)

AVG(Upper

Bound

Threshold)

56,967

57,543

58,080

58,610

59,185

59,696

60,342

60,828

61,281

61,745

62,220

62,603

62,753

62,934

63,347

63,392

63,339



Observed DAY (Week-

Number ending Date) Outcome
All causes,
54,730 May 15,2021  excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
54,961 May 8, 2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
55,627 May 1, 2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
55,634 April 24,2021  excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
54,702 April 17,2021  excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
56,681 April 10,2021  excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
54,475 April 3, 2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
56,343 March 27,2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
55,463 March 20,2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
56,142 March 13,2021 excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
56,956 March 6, 2021  excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
58,074 ggg‘;‘a"y 2%, excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
58,682 gggtl'uary 20, excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
57,995 gggtl'uary 13, excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
59,458 g(e)l;tiuary 6, excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
58,858 ;e(l)r;ary 30, excluding
COVID-19
All causes,
59,971 ;e(l)r;iary 23, excluding
COVID-19

Showing first 34 rows.
Download all rows as a text file

ATTR(Percent
ATTR(Flag) ATTR(Note) Excess Over
Expected)

Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.
Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death

Null records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date 0.0
of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.

ATTR(Percent Excess
Over Upper Bound)

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

ATTR(State)

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

ATTR(Total Number of

Excess Deaths Over

Upper Bound)

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

59,592

AVG(Average
Expected Number of

55,226

55,714

56,250

56,783

57,340

57,837

58,430

58,956

59,374

59,850

60,357

60,733

60,944

61,033

61,394

61,517

61,402

Deaths)

AVG(Upper

Bound

Threshold)

56,967

57,543

58,080

58,610

59,185

59,696

60,342

60,828

61,281

61,745

62,220

62,603

62,753

62,934

63,347

63,392

63,339



