View Data

• Summary • Full Data

Showing first 34 rows.

Download all rows as a text file

Observed Number	DAY(Week- ending Date)	Outcome	ATTR(Flag)	ATTR(Note)	I	TTR(Percent Excess Over Expected)	ATTR(Percent Excess Over Upper Bound)	ATTR(State)	ATTR(Total Number of Excess Deaths Over Upper Bound)	AVG(Average Expected Number of Deaths)	AVG(Upper Bound Threshold)
58,416	May 15, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	5.8		2.5	United States 7	65,114	55,226	56,967
58,957	May 8, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	5.8		2.5	United States 7	765,114	55,714	57,543
59,795	May 1, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	6.3		3.0	United States 7	765,114	56,250	58,080
60,228	April 24, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	6.1		2.8	United States 7	765,114	56,783	58,610
59,148	April 17, 2021	All causes	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	3.2		0.0	United States 7	765,114	57,340	59,185
60,991	April 10, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	5.5		2.2	United States 7	765,114	57,837	59,696
58,670	April 3, 2021	All causes	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.4		0.0	United States 7	765,114	58,430	60,342
60,791	March 27, 2021	All causes	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	3.1		0.0	United States 7	765,114	58,956	60,828
60,360	March 20, 2021	All causes	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	1.7		0.0	United States 7	765,114	59,374	61,281
61,865	March 13, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	3.4		0.2	United States 7	765,114	59,850	61,745
63,681	March 6, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	5.5		2.3	United States 7	765,114	60,357	62,220
66,728	February 27, 2021	All causes		Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	9.9		6.6	United States 7	765,114	60,733	62,603
69,500	February 20, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	14.0		10.8	United States 7	765,114	60,944	62,753
71,520	February 13, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	17.2		13.6	United States 7	765,114	61,033	62,934
76,498	February 6, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	24.6		20.8	United States 7	765,114	61,394	63,347
79,195	January 30, 2021	All causes		Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	28.7		24.9	United States 7	765,114	61,517	63,392
83,681	January 23, 2021	All causes	+	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	36.3		32.1	United States 7	765,114	61,402	63,339

Summary

Observed Number	DAY(Week- ending Date)	Outcome	ATTR(Flag)	ATTR(Note)	Ex	TR(Percent ccess Over Expected)	ATTR(Percent Excess Over Upper Bound)	ATTR(State)	ATTR(Total Number of Excess Deaths Over Upper Bound)	AVG(Average Expected Number of Deaths)	AVG(Upper Bound Threshold)
54,730		All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	55,226	56,967
54,961	May 8, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	55,714	57,543
55,627	May 1, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	56,250	58,080
55,634	April 24, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	56,783	58,610
54,702	April 17, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	57,340	59,185
56,681	April 10, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	57,837	59,696
54,475	April 3, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	58,430	60,342
56,343	March 27, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	58,956	60,828
55,463	March 20, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	59,374	61,281
56,142		All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	59,850	61,745
56,956	March 6, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	60,357	62,220
58,074	rebruary 27,	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	60,733	62,603
58,682	February 20, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	60,944	62,753
57,995	February 13, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	61,033	62,934
59,458	February 6, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	61,394	63,347
58,858	January 30, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	61,517	63,392
59,971	January 23, 2021	All causes, excluding COVID-19	Null	Data in recent weeks are incomplete. Only 60% of death records are submitted to NCHS within 10 days of the date of death, and completeness varies by jurisdiction.	0.0		0.0	United States 5	9,592	61,402	63,339
Showing first 34 rows.											

Showing first 34 rows.

Download all rows as a text file